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August 20233 July 2023 - 
9 July 2023

Monday 3 July
14:00 - 15:30 Canvassing

Wednesday 5 July
09:12 - 10:00  Topical Issues (Dail Chamber)
10:00 - 12:00 Private Members’ Business (Dail Chamber)
10:30 - 11:30 Commencement Matters  (Seanad)
12:00 - 12:34 Leaders’ Questions (Dail Chamber)
12:34 - 13:04 Questions on Policy or Promised Legislation (Dail 
Chamber)
13:04 - 13:49  Taoiseach’s Questions  (Dail Chamber)
14:49 - 16:00 Health (Termination of Pregnancy Services) (Safe 
Access Zones) Bill 2023,   Order for Second Stage, Second Stage 
(Dail Chamber)
16:00 - 23:00 Government Business (Dail Chamber)
17:30 - 19:30 FG PP Meeting

Friday 7 July
00:30 - 23:30 Block

Tuesday 4 July
13:00 - 14:00 Commencement Matters  (Seanad)
14:00 - 14:34 Leaders’ Questions  (Dail Chamber)
14:34 - 15:04 Order of Business and Questions on Policy or 
Promised Legislation (Dail Chamber)
15:04 - 15:49 Taoiseach’s Questions (Dail Chamber)
15:49 - 19:19 Statements on matters arising in RTÉ in recent 
weeks (200 min fixed debate   and 10 min wrap) (Dail Chamber)

Thursday 6 July
09:00 - 10:30 Oral PQs – Minister for Housing, Local 
Government & Heritage (Dail Chamber)
09:30 - 10:30 Commencement Matters  (Seanad)
10:30 - 12:00 Oral PQs – Minister for Social Protection (Dail 
Chamber)
12:00 - 12:34 Leaders’ Questions (Dail Chamber)
12:34 - 13:04 Questions on Policy or Promised Legislation (Dail 
Chamber)
13:44 - 16:09 Statements on Progress of National Parks and 
Wildlife Service (135 min fixed debate and 10 min wrap)  (Dail 
14:00 - 15:00 Team Meeting (zoom)
16:09 - 17:04 Motion re: Ireland’s participation in four European
Defence Agency Projects:Category B Collaborative Procurement 
17:04 - 17:59 Motion re: Protocol 21 opt-in to Proposal for a 
17:59 - 18:47 Topical Issues (Dail Chamber)
18:47 - 20:02 Lottery PMB (Dail Chamber)

Saturday 8 July

Sunday 9 July
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August 202310 July 2023 - 
16 July 2023

Monday 10 July
14:00 - 15:30 Canvassing

Wednesday 12 July
09:12 - 10:00 Topical Issues (Dail Chamber)
10:00 - 12:00 PMB (Dail Chamber)
10:30 - 11:30 Commencement Matters (Seanad Chamber)
12:00 - 12:34 Leaders’ Questions  (Dail Chamber)
12:34 - 13:04 Questions on Policy or Promised Legislation  (Dail 
Chamber)
13:04 - 13:49 Taoiseach’s Questions (Dail Chamber)
13:49 - 15:54 Post-European Council Statements (Dail Chamber)
16:00 - 17:30 MinMB 
(https://deptedu.webex.com/deptedu/j.php?MTID=m49195ab8675f7
f5c044ffacdbb276d0b) - SecGenWebex
16:00 - 17:30 MinMb  (Webex ) - McNally, Bernie
16:54 - 21:54 Government Business (Dail Chamber)
17:30 - 19:30 FG PP Meeting

Friday 14 July
00:30 - 23:30 Block

Tuesday 11 July
11:00 - 11:40 Opening of new Home Economics and Barista 
Rooms  (Ballydowd Special Care School (Ballyowen, Palmerstown 
Dublin 20))
13:00 - 14:00 Commencement Matters (Seanad Chamber)
14:00 - 14:34 Leaders’ Questions (Dail Chamber)
14:34 - 15:04 Order of Business and Questions on Policy or 
Promised Legislation  (Dail Chamber)
15:04 - 15:49 Taoiseach’s Questions (Dail Chamber)
15:49 - 16:44 Motion re Proposal for a Regulation on the 
transfer of proceedings in criminal matters (Dail Chamber)
16:44 - 18:15 Health (Termination of Pregnancy Services) (Safe 
Access Zones) Bill 2023, Second Stage resumed if not previously 
17:00 - 18:00 Minister Madigan meeting with Taoiseach (LH)
18:00 - 19:00 Front Bench meeting with the Taoiseach  (Room 
308, Department of the Taoiseach)
18:15 - 20:15 PMB (Dail Chamber)

Thursday 13 July
Minister on Rota
09:00 - 10:30 Oral PQs – Minister for Agriculture, Food & the 
Marine (Dail Chamber)
09:30 - 11:00 Commencement Matters (Seanad Chamber)
10:30 - 12:00 Oral PQs – Minister for Tourism, Culture, Arts, 
Gaeltacht, Sport & Media ( (Dail Chamber)
12:00 - 12:34 Leaders’ Questions (Dail Chamber)
12:00 - 13:00 Team Meeting
12:34 - 13:04 Questions on Policy or Promised Legislation (Dail 
Chamber)
13:04 - 16:34 Statements on Situation in Israel and the occupied
Palestinian territory (200 min fixed debate and 10 min wrap)  
14:30 - 15:30 Meeting With MM & JK 
(https://deptedu.webex.com/deptedu/j.php?MTID=mce2a6e9f5b0c5
17:14 - 18:14 Health (Termination of Pregnancy Services) (Safe 
18:14 - 19:02 Topical Issues (Dail Chamber)

Saturday 15 July

Sunday 16 July
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August 202317 July 2023 - 
23 July 2023

Monday 17 July
12:00 - 13:00 meeting with M and H
14:00 - 15:30 Canvassing
14:00 - 14:30 team meeting (zoom)

Wednesday 19 July
17:30 - 19:30 FG PP Meeting

Friday 21 July
00:30 - 23:30 Block
17:00 - 19:00 Garden party for Belgian National Day (44-46 
Ailesbury Road, Dublin 4, D04 T2T7)

Tuesday 18 July
14:00 - 14:34 Leaders Questions (LH)

Thursday 20 July
12:00 - 13:00 Team Meeting

Saturday 22 July

Sunday 23 July
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August 202324 July 2023 - 
30 July 2023

Monday 24 July
14:00 - 15:30 Canvassing

Wednesday 26 July
09:30 - 10:30 WRC case meeting with Min Foley, AGO, SC, BL 
and DE officials (webex)
17:30 - 19:30 FG PP Meeting

Friday 28 July
00:30 - 23:30 Block

Tuesday 25 July

Thursday 27 July
12:00 - 13:00 Team Meeting

Saturday 29 July

Sunday 30 July


